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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Private
Public

Free State
Private
Public

Gauteng
Private
Public

KwaZulu-Natal
Private
Public

Limpopo
Private
Public

Mpumalanga
Private
Public

North West
Private
Public

Northern Cape
Private
Public

Western Cape
Private
Public

104
18
86
55
20
35

134
94
40

116
46
70
48

7
41
40

9
31
31
13
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15
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47
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18
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150
311
220

23
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168

28
140
324
110

43
21
22
37
11
26
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119
54
93
44
49
40
24
16
8
3
5

66
29

18
40

8
32

101
42
59

13839
7965
3962
4003

75624
27047
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1641

648
993

12870
4430
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586
218
109
109
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1629

24
20
17
3

493
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103

16
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3

217
217

 

214
76

6
70

107
107

 

37
14

4
10

124
78
46

Total 669 361942 76120 258272 15964 2528 1436 3204 598

Interventions for currently admitted patients

3204

1436

Currently Oxygenated Currently Ventilated

Ward of currently admitted patients

12309

1127

2528

General Ward High Care Intensive Care Unit

Admissions to date by discharge type

Discharged alive

Died

In Hospital

Transfer to other facility

Died (non-COVID)

258272

76120

16497

10796

257
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Private
Public

257
412

173347
188595

30781
45339
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300
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Total 669 361942 76120 258272 15964 2528 1436 3204 598

Daily current In-Patients over time
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